•
·'
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-610-410
Issue 1, June 1970
AT&TCo Standard
SERVICE

arrangements:
(a) Priority Hold: Substitute the 599- or
657-type key in the first module with a 599H
or ()57H key which is equipped with a second
hold button and wired per Fig. 8 to transfer
the A lead from ground to -24 volt.
(b) I Hold: Transfer A lead from ground to
-24 Yolt; connect stored (BR-V) [S-Y] lead
Page 2
from first module plug to any spare mounting
cord lead using spare terminal or D-161488
connector. Mounting cord lead becomes SP lead
at key equipment.
2.07 To convert a key position from pickup
(locking) to signal (nonlocking) remove the
screw detail P-10E837 entirely from plunger at
the key position to be converted. Make the necessary
wiring changes as shown in Table B.
) ) )
G3AR
HANDSET
(W)
(Y-G) 4*
4
B t (BL-BK) 5 (R-BL)
HS(B)
6
Lit (R) ( S-R)
LS
(BK) (S-BK) R t (BR-R)
f g
~--~~-r-~~~~~~--------~FL
(W)
ON
HS(A) (W)
(BR-BK) 6 5 (W-BR) GNt (BK -BR)
(w) ( S-BR)
LS (G) ( S-Y)
8 FL (BL-W) 2
ct {W-BL) ,.-,.
e d C I d ~
(BK-S)
HS(B)
(S-BK) (BL) ,...,. F t
2 3
HS(A) DP
(0-BK) .L_
(O-W) (G OR BL) ,.-,. RR t
3 2
'<-'
(Y l ( s-w] LS (BR) (S-G] 5
I~
f (S)
*
l
52-0R
53- TYPE
HEADSET
'~ l:;,l~"" ,,, 1 ,,,! r c 40108
NETWORK
b2*
(BL-Y)
'-------(/') 3*
) .
(BK) 3 (Y-S) B OR 81
)
6 5
(BR-R)
0--0 0-0
a
b